
HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH. JABALPUR

ORDER

No. 2 + 9 /Confdl.#023
11-2-1„023

Jabalpur, dated  31  /03/2022

ln  exercise  of the  powers  conferred  under Article  -  235  of the  Constitution  of  India

read  with  sub  section  (1)  of  Section  8  of  Madhya  Pradesh  Civil  Courts  Act,1958,   High

Court  of  Madhya  Pradesh,  hereby  transfer  following  Officers  of  Higher  Judicial  Services

(District and  Additional  Sessions  Judge)  shown  in the  column  (2),  from the  place specified

in column  (2) to the  place specified  in  Column  (3)  mentioned  against their name in the table

below  and   post  the  said   Judicial  Officers   in  the  capacity  of  the   District  and  Additional

Sessions  Judge  as  specified  in  column  (3)  of  the  table,  from  the  date  of  assuming  the

charge by them.

In  exercise  of the  powers  conferred  under sub-section  (3)  of Section  9  of Criminal

Procedure  Code,1973,  (Number  2  of  1974),  following  officers  of  Higher  Judicial  Services

are appointed  by the  High  Court of Madhya  Pradesh  in the capacity of Additional  Sessions

Judge   to   exercise  the  jurisdiction   of  Sessions   Court  for  Sessions   Division   mentioned

against  their  name  and   Specified   in   Column   (3)   of  the   below  table,   from  the  date  of

assuming the charge by them:-

S.N.
Name of the Officers with present Posted as

post

1. Shri Awdhesh  Kumar (Gupta), ]1  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Legal Advisor,  Lokayukta Balaghat vice Shri  Manoj  Kumar Tiwari
Organisation,  Bhopal (Jr.).

2. Shri  Dinesh  Kumar Singh, I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Ill  District & Additional  Sessions Nowgaon  District Chhatarpur vice Shri
Judge,  Harda Vipin  Singh Bhadoriya.

3. Shri Ashok Gupta, VIll  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
District & Additional Sessions Judge, Jabalpur vice Ku.  Urmila Yadav.
Mehgaon  [Bhind]

4. Shri Ajay Kant Pandey, VI  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
11 Additional Judge To The Court of Damoh -vacant.
I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Datia

5. Shri  utsav Chaturvedi, 111  District and Additional   Sessions Judge
I  District & Additional Sessions Judge, Umaria -vacant.           r\-
Garoth  [Mandsaur]
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6. Shri Mukesh  Kumar, I  District & Additional  Sessions Judge,
Registrar, Sidhi vice Shri Vivek Kumar Singh.
National Green Tribunal,  Central Zone,
Bhopal  (NGT),  Bhopal

7. Shri Arbind  Kumar (Jain), I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Secretary District Legal Service Chhatarpur vice Shri Sudhanshu Sinha.
Authority (DLSA),  Ujjain

8. Shri Jitendra Singh  Kushwaha, VI  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
V District & Additional Sessions Judge, Satna vice Shri  Rahul Singh.
UJ'jain

9. Shri Arvind  Pratap Singh Chauhan, Ill  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Registrar,  M.P. Arbitration Tribunal, Tikamgarh vice Smt.  Jyoti  Rajput.
Bhopal

10. Shri Sachin Sharma, I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
I  District & Additional Sessions Judge, Nagod  District Satna -vacant.
Narmadapuram

11. Shri  Manoj  Kumar Tiwari (Jr.), Vll  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
11  District & Additional Sessions Judge, Bhind -vacant.
Balaghat

12. Shri Raghvendra Singh Chauhan, 11  District & Additional  Sessions Judge,
11  District & Additional  Sessions Judge, Amarpatan  District Satna vice Shri Ajit
Dr. Ambedkar Nagar [Indore] Kumar Tirki.

13. Shri Prashant Kumar, ASJ,  Special Court No.10 under
Additional Secretary,  Govt.  of M.P., Electricity Act, Sagar -vacant.
Law & Legislative Affairs Department,
Bhopal

14. Dr. Vaibhav Vikas Sharma, District & Additional Sessions Judge,
11  District & Additional Sessions Judge, Budhni  District Sehore vice Shri Manish
Chhatarpur Kumar Lowanshi.

15. Shri Sanjay Shrivastava, V District & Additional Sessions Judge,
District & Additional Sessions Judge, Ujjain vice Shri Jitendra Singh
Chachoda [Guna] Kushwaha.

16. Shri Manish  Kumar Shrivastava, I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Secretary District Legal Service Gadarwara  District Narsjnghpur vice Shri
Authority (DLSA),  lndore Sanjay Verma.

17. Shri Tarun Singh, XI  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
VI  District & Additional Sessions Gwalior vice  Ku.  Nivedita  Mudgal.
Judge,  Bhind

18. Shri Vivek Patel, V District & Additional Sessions Judge,
XXI  District & Additional  Sessions Shivpuri vice Shri  Pavan  Kumar
Judge, Jabalpur Shankhvar. /

=i'



S.N.
Name of the Officers with present Posted as

post

19. Shri Ashok Bharadwaj, 11 Additional Judge to the Court of
11  District & Additional  Sessions Judge, I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Sehore Basoda  District Vidisha vice Shri

Sandeep Kumar Jain.

20. Shri Sachin  Kumar Ghosh, XvllI  District & Additional Sessions
Secretary, Judge,  Bhopal vice Ku.  Padma Jatav.
District Legal Service Authority

(DLSA),  Dhar

21. Shri  Rahul  Singh, 11  District & Additional  Sessions Judge,
VI  District & Additional Sessions Sarangpur District Rajgarh vice Shri
Judge, Satna Himanshu Sharma.

22. Smt. Yatesh Shishodia, Ill Additional Judge to the Court of
Xll  District & Additional Sessions I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Judge,  Bhopal Katni vice Shri Surya Prakash Sharma.

23. Shri Rajendra  Kumar Sharma (Jr.), I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
lv District & Additional Sessions Jhabua vice Shri Sanjay Chouhan.
Judge,  Rewa

24. Shri  Pankaj  Kumar Jain, XX District & Additional Sessions Judge,
I  District & Additional Sessions Judge, Bhopal vice Shri Rajendra Kumar
Ambah  [Morena] Sharma (Sr.).

25. Shri  Lalit Kumar Jha, 11  District & Additional  Sessions Judge,
Ill Additional Judge to the Court of Itarsi  District Narmadapuram vice Ku.
I  District & Additional  Sessions Judge, Savita Jadiya.
Sidhi

26. Shri Dinesh Kumar Sharma, Additional Judge To The Court of
111  District & Additional  Sessions District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Judge,  Barvaha [Mandleshwar] Lahar District Bhind vice Shri Asif Ahmed

Abassi.

27. Ku.  Savita Jadiya, 11  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
11  District & Additional Sessions Judge, lndore vice Shri  Uttam  Kumar Darvi.
ltarsi  [Narmadapuram]

28. Shri  Prahlad  Singh  Kameathiya, XXV District & Additional Sessions
District & Additional Sessions Judge, Judge,  Bhopal vice Shri Yugal
Jaisinghnagar [Shahdol] Raghuwanshi.

29. Shri Sanjay Chouhan, District & Additional  Sessions Judge,
I  District & Additional  Sessions Judge, Mehgaon  District Bhind vice Shri Ashok
Jhabua Gupta.

30. Shri Jai  Singh  Sarate, I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
XXV District & Additional Sessions Kotma  District Anuppur vice Shri
Judge, Jabalpur Swayam Prakash Dubey. r\    ...
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31. Shri Hemant Kumar Agrawal, District & Additional  Sessions Judge,
I  District & Additional Sessions Judge, Chachoda  Distirct Guna vice Shri Sanjay
Bina [Sagar] Shrivastava.

32. Shri Sandeep Kumar Patil, Additional Judge to the Court of
lx District & Additional Sessions District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Judge,  Indore Amarwara District Chhindwara vice Shri

Ajay Neel  Karothiya.

33. Shri  Shivlal  Kewat, lx District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Additional Judge to the Court of lndore vice Shri Sandeep  Kumar Patil.
I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Waraseoni [Balaghat]

34. Ku. Padma Jatav, lv District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Xvlll  District & Additional Sessions Rewa vice Shri  Rajendra Kumar Sharma
Judge,  Bhopal (Jr.).

35. Shri Vivek Kumar Chandel, lv District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Additional Judge to the Court of Ujjain -vacant.
District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Beohari  [Shahdol]

36. Shri  Dinesh  Kumar Notiya, Ill  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Secretary, Shajapur vice Shri  Brajesh  Goyal.
District Legal  Service Authority
(DLSA),  Katni

37. Shri Ajay Neel  Karothiya, Ill Additional Judge to the Court of
Additional Judge to the Court of I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
District & Additional  Sessions Judge, Bhopal vice  Smt.  Priti  Singh.
Amarwara [Chhindwara]

38. Shri Ajay Pendam, XXV District & Additional Sessions
11  District & Additional  Sessions Judge, Judge,  Jabalpur vice Shri Jay Singh
Manawar [Dhar]) Sarate.

39. Shri Anand  Kumar Sehlam, XXVII  District & Additional Sessions
I  District & Additional Sessions Judge, Judge, Jabalpur -vacant.
Kannod [Dewas]

40. Shri  Nirmal  Mandoriya, 11  District & Additional  Sessions Judge,
Additional Judge to the Court of Bina  District Sagar vice  Shri Anil
District & Additional Sessions Judge, Chouhan.
Dharampuri [Dhar]

41. Shri  Dara Singh  Mandloi, I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Secretary, Kannod  District Dewas vice Shri Anand
District Legal Service Authority Kumar Sehlam.
(DLSA),  Dindori
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42. Shri Naresh Meharbaan Singh  Meena, V[  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Additional Judge to the Court of Chhatarpur -vacant.
District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Jawad  [Neemuch]

43. Shri Santosh  Kumar Kol, Xll  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Ill  District & Additional  Sessions Bhopal vice Smt.  Yatesh  Shishodia.
Judge,  Sihora [Jabalpur]

44. Shri Ajit  Kumar Tirki, 11 Additional Judge to the Court of
11  District & Additional  Sessions Judge, District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Amarpatan [Satna] Bareli  District Raisen.

45. Shri Anil  Chouhan, Additional Judge to the Court of District &
11  District & Additional  Sessions Judge, Additional Sessions Judge,  Dharampuri
Bina  [Sagar] District Dhar vice Shri  Nirmal  Mandoriya.

46. Smt.  Gyaneshwari  Kumre, lv Additional Judge to the Court of
District & Additional Sessions Judge, I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Berasia [Bhopal] Betul.

47. Shri  Deepraj Kawde, District & Additional  Sessions Judge,
Additional Judge to the Court of Junnardeo (Jamai)  District Chhindwara
I  District & Additional  Sessions Judge, vice Smt.  Somprabha Chouhan.
Gohad  [Bhind]

48. Shri Prakash  Kerketta, 11 Additional Judge to the Court of
Additional Judge to the Court of I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
I  District & Additional Sessions Judge, Ashoknagar.
Sardarpur [Dhar]

49. Shri  Pranaydeep Thakur, 11  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Additional Judge to the Court of Tikamgarh vice Shri  Mahesh  Lachoriya.
District & Additional  Sessions Judge,
Sausar [Chhindwara]

50. Shri Nandram  Parmar, XI  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Additional Judge to the Court of Satna -vacant.
District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Bhikangaon  [Mandleshwar]

51. Shri Abhinaw Kumar Jain, 11  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Additional Sessions Judge, Narmadapuram vice Shri Himanshu
Special  Court No.  6  Under Electricity Kaushal.
Act,  lndore

52. Smt.  Pallavi  Dwivedi, Additional Judge to the Court of
I  District & Additional Sessions Judge, I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Katni Gohad  District Bhind vice Shri  Deepraj

Kawde.                            r\,
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53. Smt. Somprabha Chouhan, 11  District & Additional  Sessions Judge,
District & Additional Sessions Judge, Dr. Ambedkar Nagar District lndore vice
Junnardeo (Jamai) [Chhindwara] Shri  Raghvendra Singh  Chouhan.

54. Shri  Kishore Kumar Ninama, Additional Judge to the Court of
V District & Additional Sessions Judge, District & Additional  Sessions Judge,
Mandla Bhikangaon  District Mandleshwar vice

Shri Nandram Parmar.

55. Shri Zafar lqbal, I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Additional Judge to the Court of Narmadapurm vice Shri Sachin  Sharma.
District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Badnagar [Ujjain]

56. Shri Brajesh Goyal, V District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Ill  District & Additional Sessions Mandla vice Shri  Kishore  Kumar Ninama.
Judge, Shajapur

57. Shri Abhishek Saxena, ASJ,  Special Court No. 9 under
District & Additional  Sessions Judge, Electricity Act,  Jabalpur vice Shri  Umesh
Nagda [ujjain] Kumar Soni.

58. Shri  Himanshu Sharma, 11 Additional  Judge to the  Court of
11  District & Additional Sessions Judge, I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Sarangpur [Rajgarh] Chhatarpur.

59. Shri  Manish  Kumar Lowanshi, I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
District & Additional Sessions Judge, Bina  District Sagar vice Shri  Hemant
Budhni [Sehore] Kumar Agrawal.

60. Shri Sanjay Verma, Additional Judge to the Court of
I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,Gadarwara[Narsinghpur] District & Additional Sessions Judge,

Sirmaur District Rewa vice Shri
Manwendra Pawar.

61. Shri Sunjl  Dandotiya, District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Secretary, Nagda  District ujjain vice Shri AbhishekSaxena.
District Legal  Service Authority
(DLSA),  Bhind

62. Shri Ravindra Kumar Sharma (Jr,), 11  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
I  District & Additional Sessions Judge, Nasrullaganj  District Sehore vice Shri

Kotma [Anuppur] Vaibhav Saxena.

63. Shri Surya  Prakash Sharma, 11  District & Additional  Sessions Judge,
11  Additional Judge to the Court of Burhanpur vice Rakesh  Kumar Patidar
District & Additional Sessions Judge, (Sr.).

Katni

64. Shri Rakesh Kumar Patidar (Sr), District & Additional Sessions Judge,
I  District & Additional Sessions Judge, Bhensdehi  District Betul vice Shri

Burhanpur Chitrendrasinghsolanki.          \
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65. Shri Sudhanshu Sinha, Ill  District & Additional  Sessions Judge,
I  District & Additional Sessions Judge, Sihora  District Jabalpur vice Shri  Santosh
Chhatarpur Kumar Kol.

66. Shri Chitrendra Singh Solanki, Ill  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
District & Additional Sessions Judge, Barwaha District Mandleshwar vice Shri
Bhainsdehi  [Betul] Dinesh  Kumar Sharma.

67. Smt.  Jyoti  Rajput, 11  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Ill  District & Additional  Sesslons Hatta District Damoh -vacant.
Judge, Tikamgarh

68. Shri Avinash Sharma, XI  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
District & Additional Sessions Judge, lndore vice Shri  Mahesh  Kumar Jha.
Rajendragram [Anuppur]

69. Smt.  Manjul  Pandey, X District & Additional Sessions Judge,
I  District & Additional Sessions Judge, Ujjain -vacant.
Hatta  [Damoh]

70. Shri Amit  Bhuriya, 11  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
I Additional Judge to the Court of Manawar District Dhar vice Shri Ajay
I  District & Additional Sessions Judge, Pendam.
Ashoknagar

71. Shri Abhishek Goyal, District & Additional Sessions Judge,
I  District & Additional Sessions Judge, Jaisinghnagar District Shahdol vice Shri
A'irajpur Prahlad Singh  Kameathiya.

72. Smt.  Kavita  lwnati, Additional Judge to the Court of
Ill  District & Additional  Sesslons I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Judge,  Dindori Waraseoni District Balaghat vice Shri

Shivlal  Kewat.

73. Shri Vivek  Kumar Singh, Additional Judge to the Court of
I  District & Additional Sessions Judge, District & Additional  Sessions Judge,
Sidhi Sausar District Chindwara vice Shri

Pranaydeep Thakur.

74. Shri  Rohit Singh, Ill  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
lv Additional Judge to the Court of Harda vice Shri  Dinesh  Kumar Singh.
I  District & Additional  Sessions Judge,
Datia

75. Shri Mahesh  Kumar Jha, Additional Judge to the Court of
XI  District & Additional  Sesslons I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Judge,  lndore Mauganj  District Rewa vice Shri  Kapil

Narayan  Bhardwaj.

76. Shri Vipin  Singh  Bhadoriya, VI  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
I  District & Additional Sessions Judge, Jabalpur -vacant.                r\,Lr
Nowgaon  [Chhatarpur]
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77. Shri Paras Kumar Jain, Additional Judge to the Court of
11 Additional Judge to the  Court of I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
I  District & Additional Sessions Judge, Sardarpur District Dhar vice Shri  Prakash
Tikamgarh Kerketta.

78. Shri Yugal  Raghuwanshi, V District & Additional Sessions Judge,
XXV District & Additional Sessions Narsinghpur -vacant
Judge,  Bhopal

79. Shri Swayam Prakash Dubey, 11 Additional  Judge to the  Court of
I  District & Additional Sessions Judge, I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,Bhopal.
Kotma [Anuppur]

80. Shri Vivek  Bukhariya, I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Secretary, Garoth  District Mandsaur vice Shri Utsav
District Legal Service Authority Chaturvedi.
(DLSA),  Narsinghpur

81. Shri Sandeep Kumar Jain, Additional Judge to the Court of
11 Additional Judge to the Court of District & Additional Sessions Judge,
I  District & Additional Sessions Judge, Jawad  District Neemuch vice Shri Naresh
Basoda lvidisha] Meharbaan Singh  Meena.

82. Shri Updesh  Rathore, Ill Additional Judge to the Court of
XXII  District & Additional Sessions I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,Ashoknagar.
Judge,   Bhopal

83. Ku.  Urmila Yadav, Ill Additional Judge to the Court of
VIII  District & Additional SessionsJudge,Jabalpur I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,

Sidhi vice Shri  Lalit Kumar Jha.

84. Shri Mahesh  Lachoriya, VI  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
I  District & Additional Sessions Judge, lndore -vacant.

Tikamgarh

85. Shri Pavan  Kumar Sankhvar, District & Additional Sessions Judge,
V District & Additional Sessions Judge,Shivpuri Rajendragram  District Anuppur vice Shri

Awinash Sharma.

Endt.  No. 2` 80 /Confdl./2023
11-2-1/2023

Copy forwarded to:-

1.

By order of the High Court

rf2,:£Gfrrg
Jabalpur, dated 3i /03/2023

1.       Shri Awdhesh  Kumar (Gupta),  Legal Advisor,  Lokayukta organisation,  Bhopal
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Shri  Dinesh  Kumar Singh,  Ill  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Harda

Shri Ashok Gupta,  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Mehgaon [Bhind]

Shri   Ajay   Kant   Pandey,    11   Additional   Judge   To   The   Court   of   I   District   &

Additional Sessions, Judge,  Datia

5.       Shri    Utsav    Chaturvedi,    I    District    &    Additional    Sessions    Judge,    Garoth

[Mandsaur]

6.       Shri  Mukesh  Kumar,  Registrar,  National  Green  Tribunal,  Central  Zone,  Bhopal

(NGT),  Bhopal

7.       Shri  Arbind   Kumar  (Jain),   Secretary  District  Legal  Service  Authority  (DLSA),

Ujjain

8.       Shri Jitendra singh Kushwaha, V District & Additional sessions Judge,  Ujjain

9.       Shri Arvind  pratap singh chauhan,  Registrar,  M.P. Arbitration Tribunal,  Bhopal

10.    Shri  Sachin  Sharma,I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Narmadapuram

11,     Shri  Manoj  Kumar Tiwari  (Jr.),11  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Balaghat

12.    Shri  Raghvendra  Singh  Chauhan,11  District  &  Additional  Sessions  Judge,  Dr.

Ambedkar Nagar [lndore]

13.    Shri   Prashant  Kumar,  Additional  Secretary,  Govt.  of  M.P.,   Law  &  Legislative

Affairs Department,  Bhopal

14.     Dr.  Vaibhav Vikas Sharma,11  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Chhatarpur

15.    Shri   Sanjay   Shrivastava,   District   &   Additional   Sessions   Judge,   Chachoda

[Guna]

16.    Shri   Manish   Kumar  Shrivastava,   Secretary,   District   Legal   Service  Authority

(DLSA),  lndore

17.    Shri Tarun  Singh, VI  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Bhind

18.    Shri Vivek Patel,  XXI  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Jabalpur

19.    Shri Ashok Bharadwaj,11  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Sehore

20.    Shri  Sachin  Kumar  Ghosh,  Secretary,  District  Legal  Service Authority  (DLSA),

Dhar                                                                            0,
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21.    Shri  Rahul Singh, VI  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Satna

22.    Smt.  Yatesh Shishodia, Xll  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Bhopal

23.    Shri  Rajendra  Kumar  Sharma  (Jr.),   lv  District  &  Additional  Sessions  Judge,

Rewa

24.    Shri   Pankaj   Kumar   Jain,    I    District   &   Additional   Sessions   Judge,   Ambah

[Morena]

25.     Shri  Lalit  Kumar  Jha,  Ill  Additional  Judge  to  the  Court  of  I  District  &  Additional

Sessions Judge,  Sidhi

26.    Shri  Dinesh  Kumar  Sharma,  Ill  District  & Additional  Sessions  Judge,  Barwaha

[Mandleshwar]

27.     Ku.      Savita      Jadiya,      11      District      &     Additional      Sessions      Judge,      ltarsi

[Narmadapuram]

28.    Shri    Prahlad    Singh    Kameathiya,     District    &    Additional    Sessions    Judge

Jaisinghnagar [Shahdol]

29.    Shri Sanjay Chouhan,  I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Jhabua

30.    Shri Jai Singh  Sarate, XXV District & Additional  Sessions Judge,  Jabalpur

31.    Shri   Hemant   Kumar  Agrawal,   I   District   &   Additional   Sessions   Judge,   Bina

[Sagar]

32.    Shri Sandeep  Kumar Patil,  lx District & Additional Sessions Judge,  lndore

33.    Shri   Shivlal   Kewat,   Additional   Judge  to   the   Court  of  I   District  &  Additional

Sessions Judge, Waraseoni [Balaghat]

34.    Ku.  Padma Jatav,  Xvlll  District & Additional  Sessions Judge,  Bhopal

35.    Shri Vivek  Kumar Chandel, Additional Judge to the Court of District & Additional

Sessions Judge,  Beohari [Shahdol]

36.    Shri  Dinesh  Kumar  Notiya,  Secretary,  District  Legal  Service  Authority  (DLSA),

Katni

37.    Shri  Ajay  Neel  Karothiya,  Additional  Judge  to  the  Court  of  District  & Additional

Sessions Judge, Amarwara [Chhindwara]

38.    Shri Ajay Pendam,  11  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Manawar [Dhar]

:T±
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39.    Shri  Anand   Kumar  Sehlam,   I   District  &  Additional   Sessions  Judge,   Kannod

[Dewas]

40.    Shri   Nirmal  Mandoriya,  Additional  Judge  to  the  Court  of  District  &  Additional

Sessions Judge,  Dharampuri [Dhar]

41.    Shri   Darasingh   Mandloi,   Secretary,   District   Legal   Service  Authority  (DLSA),

Dindori

42.    Shri  Naresh  Meharbaan  Singh  Meena,  Additional  Judge to the  Court of District

& Additional Sessions Judge, Jawad  [Neemuch]

43.    Shri   Santosh   Kumar   Kol,   Ill   District   &   Additional   Sessions   Judge,   Sihora

[Jabalpur]

44.    Shri Ajit Kumar Tirki,11  District & Additional Sessions Judge, Amarpatan  [Satna]

45.    Shri Anil  Chouhan,11  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Bina [Sagar]

46.    Smt.    Gyaneshwari   Kumre,   District   &   Additional   Sessions   Judge,    Berasia

[Bhopal]

47.    Shri   Deepraj   Kawde,  Additional  Judge  to  the  Court  of  I   District  &  Additional

Sessions Judge,  Gohad [Bhind]

48.    Shri  Prakash  Kerketta,  Additional  Judge  to  the  Court  of  I  District  &  Additional

Sessions Judge, Sardarpur [Dhar]

49.    Shri  Pranaydeep  Thakur,  Additional  Judge  to  the  Court  of  District  & Additional

Sessions Judge, Sausar [Chhindwara]

50.    Shri   Nandram   Parmar,  Additional  Judge  to  the  Court  of  District  &  Additional

Sessions Judge,  Bhikangaon [Mandleshwar]

51.    Shri   Abhinaw   Kumar  Jain,   Additional   Sessions   Judge,   Special   Court   No.   6

Under Electricity Act,  lndore

52.    Smt.  Pallavi  Dwivedi,  I  District & Additional  Sessions Judge,  Katni

53.    Smt.  Somprabha  Chouhan,   District  &  Additional  Sessions  Judge,  Junnardeo

(Jamai)  [Chhindwara]

54.    Shri  Kishore Kumar Ninama, V District & Additional  Sessions Judge,  Mandla

CJ,
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55.    Shri  Zafar lqbal,  Additional Judge to the  Court of District & Additional  Sessions

Judge,  Badnagar [Ujj.ain]

56.    Shri  Brajesh Goyal,Ill  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Shajapur

57.    Shri Abhishek Saxena,  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Nagda [Ujjain]

58.    Shri   Himanshu   Sharma,   11   District  &  Additional   Sessions  Judge,   Sarangpur

[Rajgarh]

59.    Shri   Manish   Kumar  Lowanshi,   District  &  Additional   Sessions  Judge,   Budhni

[Sehore]

60.    Shri    Sanjay   Verma,    I    District   &   Additional    Sessions    Judge,    Gadarwara

[Narsinghpur]

61.    Shri Sunil  Dandotiya,  Secretary,  District Legal Service Authority (DLSA),  Bhind

62.    Shri   Ravindra   Kumar  Sharma   (Jr.),   11   District  &  Additional   Sessions  Judge,

Kotma [Anuppur]

63.    Shri  Surya  Prakash  Sharma,   Ill  Additional  Judge  to  the  Court  of  I   District  &

Additional Sessions Judge,  Katni

64.    Shri    Rakesh    Kumar   Patidar   (Sr)    11    District   &   Additional   Sessions   Judge,

Burhanpur

65.    Shrj Sudhanshu Sinha,  I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Chhatarpur

66.    Shri Chitrendra Singh  Solanki,  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Bhainsdehi

[Betul]

67.    Smt.  Jyoti  Rajput,  Ill  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Tikamgarh

68.    Shri   Avinash   Sharma,   District   &   Additional   Sessions   Judge,   Rajendragram

[Anuppur]

69,    Smt.  Manjul  Pandey,  I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Hatta [Damoh]

70.    Amit  Bhuriya,  I  Additional  Judge to the  Court of I  District  & Additional  Sessions

Judge, Ashoknagar

71.    Shri Abhishek Goyal,I  District & Additional Sessions Judge, Alirajpur

72.     Smt.  Kavita  lwnati,Ill  District & Additional  Sessions Judge,  Dindori

1
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73.    Shri Vivek Kumar Singh,  I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Sidhi

74.     Shri   Rohit  Singh,   lv  Additional  Judge  to  the  Court  of  I   District  &  Additional

Sessions Judge,  Datia

75.    Shri  Mahesh  Kumar Jha, XI  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  lndore

76.     Shri  Vipin  Singh  Bhadoriya,  I   District  &  Additional  Sessions  Judge,  Nowgaon

[Chhatarpur]

77.     Shri  Paras  Kumar Jain,  11 Additional Judge to the Court of I  District & Additional

S,essions Judge, Tikamgarh

78.    Shri Yugal  Raghuwanshi, XXV District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Bhopal

79.    Shri  Swayam  Prakash,  Dubey,  I  District  &  Additional  Sessions  Judge,  Kotma

[Anuppur]

80.    Shri   Vivek   Bukhariya,    Secretary,    District   Legal   Service   Authority   (DLSA),

Narsinghpur

81.     Shri   Sandeep   Kumar   Jain,11   Additional   Judge   to   the   Court   of   I   District   &

Additional  Sessions Judge,  Basoda [Vidisha]

82.    Shri  Updesh  Rathore, Xxll  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Bhopal

83.     Ku.  Urmila Yadav, Vlll  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Jabalpur

84.    Shri  Mahesh  Lachoriya,  11  District & Additional Sessions Judge, Tikamgarh

85.    Shri  Pavan  Kumar Sankhvar, V District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Shivpuri

with  a  direction  to  join  the  new  assignment  on  or  before  10.04.2023  and  for  that

they should  relieve from their present post in such  a way,  so that,  they may assume

the charge of new place of posting  on the said  date  positively and to send  intimation

regarding handing over and taking over the charge to this Registry, at the earliest.

Principal   District   and   Sessions   Judge,   Harda/   Bhind/   Datia/   Mandsaur/  Gwalior/

Ujjain/   Narmadapuram/   Balaghav   lndore/   Chhatarpur/   Guna/   Rajgarh/   Jabalpur/

Sehore/     Satna/  Bhopal/  Rewa/  Morena/  Sidhi/  Mandleshwar/  Shahdol/  Jhabua/

Sagar/ Katni/ Chhindwara/ Dhar/ Dewas/ Neemuch/ Mandla/ Shajapur/ Narsinghpur/

Anuppur/   Burhanpur/   Betul/   Tikamgarh/   Damoh/   Ashoknagar/   Alirajpur/   Dindori/

Ratlam/  Vidisha/  Shivpuri,  for  information  and   necessary  action  with  a  request  to

direct     the   officers   of  their  districts   to  join   the   new   assignment  on   or   before

10.04.2023 and for that they should  relieve from their present post in such a way,  so

clL-



10.

11.

14

that, they may assume the charge of new place of posting on the said date positively

and  to  send  intimation  regarding  handing  over  and  taking  over  the  charge  to  this

Registry,  at the earliest.

Principal  District and  Sessions Judge,  all in the State, for information.

Principal  Secretary  and  Legal  Rememberancer,  Government  of  Madhya  Pradesh,

Department   of   Law   and   Legislative   Affairs,   Bhopal-462004,   for   information   and

necessary  action   and  with   a   request  to  repatriate  services  of  Officers  at  Serial

Number 01,06,07,09,13,16,20,36,41,61  & 80 of this order.

The   Secretary,   Lokayukta   Organization,   M.P.   Lokayukta   Bhawan,   F-BIock,   Old
Secretariat,   BHOPAL-462001   for   information   and   necessary   action   and   with   a
request to direct officer at S.No.  01  regarding  handing over the charge at his present

place  of  posting  in  such  way  so  that  he  may  assume  the  charge  of  new  place  of
posting   by  on   or  before   10.04.2023  positively  and  to  send   intimation   regarding
handing over and taking the charge, to this Registry at the earliest.

The   Registrar  General,   National  Green  Tribunal  (NGT),   Principal   Bench,   Faridkot

House,   Copernicus   Marg,   NEW  DELHI  -110001   for  information   and   necessary

action  and  with  a  request  to  direct  officer  at  S.No.  06  regarding  handing  over  the

charge  at  his  present  place  of  posting  in  such  way  so  that  he  may  assume  the

charge  of new  place  of posting  by  on  or  before  10.04.2023  positively  and  to  send

intimation   regarding   handing  over  and  taking  the  charge,   to  this   Registry  at  the

earliest.

The  Registrar,  M.P. Arbitration Tribunal,  Bhopal for information  and  necessary action

and with  a  request to direct officer at S.No.  09  regarding  handing  over the charge at

his  present place of posting  in  such  way so that  he  may assume the  charge  of new

place  of  posting   by  on   or  before   10.04.2023   positively  and   to   send   intimation

regarding handing over and taking the charge, to this Registry at the earliest.

Deputy  Controller,  Government  Central  Press,  Arera  Hills,  Habibganj,  Bhopal-6  for

publication in the next edition of Gazette of Madhya Pradesh.
The  Principal  Accountant  General  (Accounts  and  Entitlements)  First  (T.M.  Section),
Office   of   the   Accountant   General,   (Accounts   and   Entitlements)   First,   Madhya
Pradesh,  Lekha Bhawan, Jhansi Road,  Gwaljor-474002, for information.
The Accountant General (2) Madhya  Pradesh-Gwalior, for information.

(i)       Officer on  special  Duty (Computer),  High  court of Madhya  pradesh Jabalpur,
for  sending  the  copy  of this  order  through  e-mail  to  Hon'ble  Judges  of  High
Court of Madhya  Pradesh, Jabalpur and  Benches at lndore and Gwalior.

(ij)      Officer on  special  Duty (Computer),  High  court of Madhya  pradesh  Jabalpur,
for sending the copy of this order through e-mail to following Judicial Officers:-

CY
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(1)        District   Judge   (Inspection),   High   Court   Premises,   Jabalpur/   District
Judge  (Inspection),   J.E.-1,   Judges   Enclave,   Residency  Area,   lndore

(M.P.)-452001/  District  Judge  (Inspection),  28/8,  Race  Course  Road,
Opposite Mela Ground,  Gwalior (M.P.), for information.

(2)         Principal  Registrar,  High  court  of  Madhya  pradesh,  Bench  at  lndore/
lndore, for information.

(3)         Principal  Registrar,  High  court of Madhya  pradesh,  Bench  at Gwalior,
New High  Court building,  City Centre,  Gwalior, for information.

(4)        Member  Secretary,  Madhya  Pradesh  State  Legal  Services  Authority,
574,  South Civil  Lines, Jabalpur, for information and necessary action.

(5)         Principal  Registrar,  (Vigilance)  /  (Judicial)/  (I.L.R.  and  &  Examination),
High  Court of Madhya  Pradesh,  Jabalpur, for information.

(6)         Registrar  (Exam  &  Labour court)/  (District  Establishment)/ (Works  and
Infrastructure)/    (I.L.)/    (Judicial-1)/    (Judicial-2)/    (Vigilance)/    Member

Secretary  (S.C.M.S.)/  Registrar/  Secretary,  High  Court  Legal  Services
Committee/  (Administration)/  Officer  on   Special   Duty,   High   Court  of
Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.

(7)         Director/ Additional  Director,  Madhya  pradesh  state Judicial Academy,
First  Floor,  Abolished  State  Administrative  Tribunal  building,  Jabalpur,
for information.

(8)         Judicial officer(s) concern.

Registrar   (E.)/   Accounts   Officer/   Budget   Officer/   Deputy   Registrar   (Judicial-1)/
(Judicial-2),  (Protocol),  High  Court of Madhya  Pradesh,  Jabalpur, for information.

13.        Officer  on  Special  Duty-cum-Principal  Private  Secretary  to  Hon'ble  Chief Justice,
High court of Madhya  pradesh, Jabalpur, for His Lordship's kind       information.

14.        Secretary  to  the  Registrar  General,   High  Court  of  Madhya  Pradesh,  Jabalpur,  for
information.

15.        Administrative  officer,  Pension/  Budgev Assistant  (\/Vorks)/  Complaint/  Pay  Fixation
(gazetted) / Advance/ Leave (gazetted)/ Civil Checker/ Criminal Checker,  High Court
of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.

Note:  Vide the  Registry  Endorsement No.  Reg(lT)(SA)/2018/368,  dated  01/03/2018,  all the
concerned are informed to download copy of this order.
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